
EASY DIFFICULT

1 / 18

TOOLS REQUIRED

ASSEMBLY RATING

2 - People 

Recommended

level of effort needed to
5-point system showing the
The Assembly Rating is a 

assemble a specific product.

VERSION # 22-11-30

Screwdriver

Phillips 

(Not Included)

(Not Included)

Hammer

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
22-12-06



2 / 18

are all accounted for.



3 / 18



4 / 18

AND MAY CAUSE SERIOUS INJURY.

ASSEMBLY

CARE ADVICE
FAILURE TO FOLLOW THE GUIDELINES BELOW MAY 

RESULT IN INJURY AND/OR PROPERTY DAMAGE.

Position each part correctly 
and insert screws or bolts into 
their respective holes.

Select steps, such as tightening 
screws and/or bolts, may require 
hand tools to avoid causing 
damage during assembly.

Use the appropriate hand tools 
or power tools for assembly.

Turn clockwise to tighten and 
only tighten when step is 
completed or when instructed 
to do so.

Save the instructions and store 
any supplied tools for later 
maintenance.

After two weeks, check and 
tighten any loose hardware and 
repeat again every six months 
thereafter.



5 / 18



P 2PCS

O 2PCS

N 3PCS

M 3PCS

L 2PCS

K 1PC

I 1PC

H 1PC

G 2PCS

F 1PC

E 1PC

D 1PC

C 1PC

B 1PC

1PCA

BUFFET

PARTS

HARDWARE ACCESSORIES

6 / 18

1 24PCS 2 24PCS 4 20PCS 5 8PCS

7 8PCS 8 3PCS6 4PCS

3 16PCS

9 6PCS

1.25" 0.75"1.97"

0.59"

0.39" 0.75"

0.47"

2PCSA1

1PCA71PCA6 1PCA8

6PCSA3 1PCA4

1SETA9

8PCSA5

4PCSA2

10 4PCS

11 4PCS 12 4SETS 13 4PCS 14 4PCS

S 1PC

R 2PCS

Q 2PCS

0.63"

1"

J 1PC

A

C

I

K

J
G

G



7 / 18

GET READY
Please group boards as below.

Body

Doors
/Shelf

I 1PCH 1PCF 1PCE 1PC

D 1PCC 1PCB 1PC

1PCA S 1PCR 2PCSQ 2PCS

P 2PCSO 2PCSN 3PCSM 3PCS

L 2PCSK 1PCG 2PCS J 1PC



8 / 18

1
Hardware      x8PCS1

Hardware      x3PCS8

Hardware      x6PCS9

1

A

magnet

1

magnet

1

1

1

11

1

8

9

9

Attach magnet to panel 
(#A,I) by using screws 
(#9). Make sure magnet 
(#8) is facing the direction 
of the arrow.

X3magnet

I

3

3

C

3

3

B

Hardware      x4PCS3

Accessory        x1PCA6

OPTIONAL

Apply a dab of glue 
into dowel holes of 
panels before 
inserting dowels (#3).

3

A6



9 / 18

2
Hardware      x12PCS3

Accessory        x1PCA6

Hardware      x16PCS1

OPTIONAL

Apply a dab of glue 
into dowel holes of 
panels before 
inserting dowels (#3).

3

A6

D

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

H

3

3

E

1

1

1

F

1

1

1

3

X2
R

3

3

X2
Q

1

1

3

3



10 / 18

3

10

11

X4

Hardware      x4PCS10

Hardware      x4SETS12
Hardware      x4PCS11

Accessory        x2PCSA1
Accessory        x4PCSA2

A2

A1

A2

K

12

12

12

G

12

12

G

A2

A2

A1

J

12

12



11 / 18

4

5

Part      x1PCH

Part      x1PCI

Part      x1PCF

Part      x1PCE

Hardware      x6PCS2

Please refer to page 5 for 
detailed instructions on 
how to fasten cam locks 

(#2) to cam bolts (#1).

1

2

or

A4

Recommend using a power 
tool to only tighten 
hardware (#5) faster.
Accessory (#A4) could also 
work for hardware (#5) if a 
power tool is not present.

RECOMMEND

Part      x1PCC

Accessory        x1PCA4

Part      x1PCB

Hardware      x8PCS5

Part      x1PCD

Front

Top

Front

Top

5

5

5

5
5

5

5

5

D
B

C

E

F

2

E

F

H

I

2

2

2

2

2



12 / 18

6

Accessory        x6PCSA3

1

2

Hardware      x10PCS2

Part      x2PCSR

Part      x2PCSQ

Front

Top

Front

Top

2

2

2

2

2

2

A3

A3

A3

A3A3

A3

D

Q

R

Q

R

2

2

Q

R

Q

R

2

2



13 / 18

7

Hardware      x8PCS2

Part      x1PCA

Part      x1PCS

Front

Top

2

2

A

S

2

2

2

2

2

2

C

B

F

E

Accessory        x8PCSA5

Use the provided stickers 
(#A5) to cover exposed 
locks.

X8

1

2



14 / 18

8

9

Part      x2PCSL

Hardware      x8PCS7

Part      x2PCSG

Insert shelf pins (#7) 
to the holes of the 
desired shelf height.

7

X8

Front

Top

Insert the side with fixed door 
pin (#12) first before inserting 
spring assisted door pin (#12).

Front

Top

C

B

L

F

E

L

Part      x1PCJ

Part      x1PCK

B

C

K

J

G

G



15 / 18

10

Rotate

180°

3)Align panel (#P) to panel (#M), then align 
panel (#O) to panels (#P,N). Secure panel (#O) 
by using screws (#4).

4)Align panel (#P) onto panel 
(#M), then secure by using 
screws (#4).

5)Align panel (#O) to panels 
(#P,N), then secure all holes by 
using screws (#4).

Hardware      x20PCS4

1) Align and attach panels (#N) to panels (#M).
2)Secure panel (#M) to panel (#N) by using 
screws (#4).

Part      x3PCSM

Part      x3PCSN

Part      x2PCSO

Part      x2PCSP

Front

N

M

N

M

N

M

M
N

M
N

4

4

4

4

4 M

N
O P

P

4

4

4 4

4

4 M

N
O P

P

4

4

4 4

4

4

4

4

4



16 / 18

11

12

N

Front

Top

[ No pre-drilled holes ]

Insert fixative plates (#13) 
through the thin lined 
gaps between back and 
side panels, then secure 
by using screws (#14).

14

13

Hardware      x4PCS13

Hardware      x4PCS14

Front

Top

Hardware      x4PCS6

S6

6

6

6



17 / 18

13

14

Accessory        x1PCA7

Front

Top

Accessory        x1PCA8
Accessory        x1SETA9

For safety, please secure 
unit onto wall by using wall 
mounted straps provided. 
Refer to page 8 on wall 1
mounting guide.

A9

A7

A8A

Keep this handy!
Please retain this instruction 
manual and any order-related 
information for future reference.

Please ensure the 
furniture rests on an even 
and flat surface. If the 
produst wobbles or feels 
loose,double-check all 
bolts and/or screws are 
properly tightened and 
secured.

ASSEMBLY
COMPLETED

Lift, don�t drag!
To avoid damage to product 
please always LIFT the product 
when transporting of adjusting 
the placement.



18 / 18


	頁面 1
	頁面 2
	頁面 3
	頁面 4
	頁面 5
	頁面 6
	頁面 7
	頁面 8
	頁面 9
	頁面 10
	頁面 11
	頁面 12
	頁面 13
	頁面 14
	頁面 15
	頁面 16
	頁面 17
	頁面 18



